ROADMAP

TO THE

FOR YOLO COUNTY

CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Yolo County District 4
Asset Map Key

No Asset Category Services Provided
1 | Wells Fargo Bank Bank
2 | Wells Fargo Bank Bank
3 | Chase Bank
4 | Bank of America ATM Bank
5 | Pamela Trokanski Dance Theatre Cultural & Artistic Cultural & Artistic
6 | Davis Musical Theatre Co. Cultural & Artistic Cultural & Artistic
7 | Travis Credit Union-Davis Branch Credit Union
8 | Sierra Energy Basic Services Manufacturing/Industry
9 | Recology Davis Basic Services Utilities, Energy and Environmental
10 | Kumon Math & Reading Center Education & Information Education
11 | Davis Waldorf School Education & Information Education
12 | UC Davis - Supply Chain Management University Shipping Services
13 | City of Davis Police Department Basic Services Law Enforcement
14 | Davis Cemetery District Funeral Home
15 | PG&E Basic Services Utilities, Energy and Environmental
16 | Kulkarni Law PC Attorneys & Legal
17 | The Law & Mediation Office of Sarah B. Orr Attorneys & Legal
18 | Yolo Hospice Hospice Care
19 | Yolo Basin Foundation Physical Wildlife & Wetlands Conservancy
20 | Davis Community Network Basic Services Non-Profit IT Services
21 | Yolo County SPCA Thrift Store Thrift Store

‘Conoorgig



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Human Bees

Atria Covell Gardens Retirement Residence
Courtyard Healthcare Center

Carlton Senior Living of Davis

Davis Urgent Care

Baker Optometry

Working Body Chiropractic

Varsity Dentistry

Davis Optometry Corporation (Busby & Suzuki)
El Macero Country Club

Northern California Children’s Therapy Center
STEAC (Short Term Emergency Aid Committee)

Kiwanis Club of Davis
Midtown Animal Clinic
First 5 Yolo Headquarters

Goodwill

Davis Forest School
Explorit Science Center
Davis Community Garden
Davis Christian Assembly
Davis Korean Church
Friends Meeting of Davis
Pole Line Road Baptist Church
Gracepoint Davis Church
University Covenant Church
CVS Pharmacy

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Social & Associational

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Social & Associational
Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Education & Information
Cultural & Artistic
Physical

Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious

Health & Human Services

Employment Agency

Healthcare - Elder Care

Healthcare - Elder Care

Healthcare - Elder Care

Healthcare - Hospitals, Clinics & Specialty Clinics
Healthcare - Specialists

Healthcare - Specialists

Healthcare - Specialists

Healthcare - Specialists

Meeting and Event Facilities

Therapy Center

Food Pantry, Homelessness Prevention,
Community Volunteer Programs, Financial
Assistance Programs.

Philanthropic Club

Veterinarians/Pet Care

Family Support/Child Safety, Quality Early
Learning, Improved Health, Systems Change
Thrift Store

Non-Profit Outdoor Education

Museum

Community Garden

Place of Worship

Place of Worship

Place of Worship

Place of Worship

Place of Worship

Place of Worship

Pharmacy

‘oomcorgnihg



48
49
50

51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72

CVS Pharmacy

El Macero Pharmacy

Kaiser Permanente Davis Medical Offices
Pharmacy

Rite Aid Pharmacy

Target Pharmacy

Verona Project

University of California 4-H Youth Development
Program

Da Vinci Charter Academy - High School
Frances Ellen Watkins Harper Jr High
Birch Lane Elementary

Pioneer Elementary

Oliver Wendell Holmes Jr High

Fred T Korematsu Elementary

EMQ Families First

Peregrine Elementary School

Marguerite Montgomery

Yolo County Library South Davis Montgomery
Satellite Branch

Davis Media Access

Davis Migrant Children Center

Progress Ranch Treatment Services
Yolo Crisis Nursery

Davis Fire Department Station 33
Sutter Walk-In Care - Davis

DJUSD Children’s Center Preschool
UCNS Preschool

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Civic & Political

Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Health & Human Services
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information

Education & Information
Education & Information

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Basic Services

Health & Human Services
Education & Information
Education & Information

Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Housing Authority
Agricultural Club for Youth

High School

Middle School

Elementary School

Elementary School

Middle School

Elementary School

Behavioral Health Treatment

K-12 School

Elementary| Child Care Center | Preschool
Library

Community Media Center

Preschool | Kindergarten | Before & After School |
Camps | Family Resources

Child Mental Health Treatment Center

Free Childcare

Fire Department

Health Clinic

Center-Based Early Learning Program
Center-Based Early Learning Program

‘COI’WCOFQ@



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Fit4Mom Davis

Catalyst Kids - Birch Lane
Catalyst Kids - Korematsu
Catalyst Kids - Pioneer
Catalyst Kids - Montgomery
Girl’s Scout | Youth organization
Covell Park

Davis Wetland Demonstration
La Playa Park

Mace Ranch Park

Northstar Park

Northstar Pocket Park AKA Pintail Mini Park
Old Landfill

Robert Arneson Park

Sandy Motley Park

Slide Hill Park

Toad Hollow Dog Park
Wildhorse Park AKA Duchamp Park
Willow Creek Park

Playfields Park

Hacienda Park

Oak Grove Park

Pioneer Park

Davis holding 1

Walnut Park

Grasslands Regional Park

Yolo Bypass Wildlife Area

Davis Greenbelt

N Street Mini-Park

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Social & Associational
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical fitness program
Day care center
Day care center
Day care center
Day care center
Youth Club
Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Sports Complex
Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

Park

‘oomcorgig



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Northstar Greenbelt

Wildhorse Greenbelt

El Macero Golf Course

Putah Creek Parkway Greenbelt
Sacramento National Wildlife Refuge Complex
Putah Creek Park

Wildhorse Golf Course

Yolo Bypass Wildlife Area Headquarters
Cedar Park

Chestnut Park

John Barovetto Park

Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical

Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park

‘oomcorgnihg



