

Yolo County District 4 Asset Map Key

No.	Asset	Category	Services Provided
1	Wells Fargo Bank	Economic	Bank
2	Wells Fargo Bank	Economic	Bank
3	Chase	Economic	Bank
4	Bank of America ATM	Economic	Bank
5	Pamela Trokanski Dance Theatre	Cultural & Artistic	Cultural & Artistic
6	Davis Musical Theatre Co.	Cultural & Artistic	Cultural & Artistic
7	Travis Credit Union-Davis Branch	Economic	Credit Union
8	Sierra Energy	Basic Services	Manufacturing/Industry
9	Recology Davis	Basic Services	Utilities, Energy and Environmental
10	Kumon Math & Reading Center	Education & Information	Education
11	Davis Waldorf School	Education & Information	Education
12	UC Davis - Supply Chain Management	Economic	University Shipping Services
13	City of Davis Police Department	Basic Services	Law Enforcement
14	Davis Cemetery District	Economic	Funeral Home
15	PG&E	Basic Services	Utilities, Energy and Environmental
16	Kulkarni Law PC	Economic	Attorneys & Legal
17	The Law & Mediation Office of Sarah B. Orr	Economic	Attorneys & Legal
18	Yolo Hospice	Health & Human Services	Hospice Care
19	Yolo Basin Foundation	Physical	Wildlife & Wetlands Conservancy
20	Davis Community Network	Basic Services	Non-Profit IT Services
21	Yolo County SPCA Thrift Store	Economic	Thrift Store



22	Human Bees	Economic	Employment Agency
23	Atria Covell Gardens Retirement Residence	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Elder Care
24	Courtyard Healthcare Center	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Elder Care
25	Carlton Senior Living of Davis	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Elder Care
26	Davis Urgent Care	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Hospitals, Clinics & Specialty Clinics
27	Baker Optometry	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Specialists
28	Working Body Chiropractic	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Specialists
29	Varsity Dentistry	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Specialists
30	Davis Optometry Corporation (Busby & Suzuki)	Health & Human Services	Healthcare - Specialists
31	El Macero Country Club	Social & Associational	Meeting and Event Facilities
32	Northern California Children's Therapy Center	Health & Human Services	Therapy Center
33	STEAC (Short Term Emergency Aid Committee)	Health & Human Services	Food Pantry, Homelessness Prevention,
			Community Volunteer Programs, Financial
			Assistance Programs.
34	Kiwanis Club of Davis	Social & Associational	Philanthropic Club
35	Midtown Animal Clinic	Health & Human Services	Veterinarians/Pet Care
36	First 5 Yolo Headquarters	Health & Human Services	Family Support/Child Safety, Quality Early
			Learning, Improved Health, Systems Change
37	Goodwill	Economic	Thrift Store
38	Davis Forest School	Education & Information	Non-Profit Outdoor Education
39	Explorit Science Center	Cultural & Artistic	Museum
40	Davis Community Garden	Physical	Community Garden
41	Davis Christian Assembly	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
42	Davis Korean Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
43	Friends Meeting of Davis	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
44	Pole Line Road Baptist Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
45	Gracepoint Davis Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
46	University Covenant Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
47	CVS Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy



48	CVS Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
49	El Macero Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
50	Kaiser Permanente Davis Medical Offices	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
	Pharmacy		
51	Rite Aid Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
52	Target Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
53	Verona Project	Civic & Political	Housing Authority
54	University of California 4-H Youth Development	Social & Associational	Agricultural Club for Youth
	Program		
55	Da Vinci Charter Academy - High School	Education & Information	High School
56	Frances Ellen Watkins Harper Jr High	Education & Information	Middle School
57	Birch Lane Elementary	Education & Information	Elementary School
58	Pioneer Elementary	Education & Information	Elementary School
59	Oliver Wendell Holmes Jr High	Education & Information	Middle School
60	Fred T Korematsu Elementary	Education & Information	Elementary School
61	EMQ Families First	Health & Human Services	Behavioral Health Treatment
62	Peregrine Elementary School	Education & Information	K-12 School
63	Marguerite Montgomery	Education & Information	Elementary Child Care Center Preschool
64	Yolo County Library South Davis Montgomery	Education & Information	Library
	Satellite Branch		
65	Davis Media Access	Education & Information	Community Media Center
66	Davis Migrant Children Center	Education & Information	Preschool Kindergarten Before & After School
			Camps Family Resources
67	Progress Ranch Treatment Services	Health & Human Services	Child Mental Health Treatment Center
68	Yolo Crisis Nursery	Health & Human Services	Free Childcare
69	Davis Fire Department Station 33	Basic Services	Fire Department
70	Sutter Walk-In Care - Davis	Health & Human Services	Health Clinic
71	DJUSD Children's Center Preschool	Education & Information	Center-Based Early Learning Program
72	UCNS Preschool	Education & Information	Center-Based Early Learning Program



73	Fit4Mom Davis	Individual Development	Physical fitness program
74	Catalyst Kids - Birch Lane	Health & Human Services	Day care center
75	Catalyst Kids - Korematsu	Health & Human Services	Day care center
76	Catalyst Kids - Pioneer	Health & Human Services	Day care center
77	Catalyst Kids - Montgomery	Health & Human Services	Day care center
78	Girl's Scout Youth organization	Social & Associational	Youth Club
79	Covell Park	Physical	Park
80	Davis Wetland Demonstration	Physical	Park
81	La Playa Park	Physical	Park
82	Mace Ranch Park	Physical	Park
83	Northstar Park	Physical	Park
84	Northstar Pocket Park AKA Pintail Mini Park	Physical	Park
85	Old Landfill	Physical	Park
86	Robert Arneson Park	Physical	Park
87	Sandy Motley Park	Physical	Sports Complex
88	Slide Hill Park	Physical	Park
89	Toad Hollow Dog Park	Physical	Park
90	Wildhorse Park AKA Duchamp Park	Physical	Park
91	Willow Creek Park	Physical	Park
92	Playfields Park	Physical	Park
93	Hacienda Park	Physical	Park
94	Oak Grove Park	Physical	Park
95	Pioneer Park	Physical	Park
96	Davis holding 1	Physical	Park
97	Walnut Park	Physical	Park
98	Grasslands Regional Park	Physical	Park
99	Yolo Bypass Wildlife Area	Physical	Park
100	Davis Greenbelt	Physical	Park
101	N Street Mini-Park	Physical	Park



102	Northstar Greenbelt	Physical	Park
103	Wildhorse Greenbelt	Physical	Park
104	El Macero Golf Course	Physical	Park
105	Putah Creek Parkway Greenbelt	Physical	Park
106	Sacramento National Wildlife Refuge Complex	Physical	Park
107	Putah Creek Park	Physical	Park
108	Wildhorse Golf Course	Physical	Park
109	Yolo Bypass Wildlife Area Headquarters	Physical	Park
110	Cedar Park	Physical	Park
111	Chestnut Park	Physical	Park
112	John Barovetto Park	Physical	Park

